
St. Charles Council on Aging, Inc. 

Advisory Council Members List 

Fiscal Year 2020 

 (July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020) 
 

 

Earline Spiers                                Danielle Yenuganti   Pastor Anthony Bellows   

409 River Oaks    2357 Ormond Blvd.   20 Weinning Drive   

Luling, Louisiana 70070   Destrehan, Louisiana 70047  Luling, Louisiana 70070   

(985)-785-0857    (985)722-5242   (504)812-5580 

                                        dyenu718@gmail.com                      anthonybellows@att.net  
 

Debra Freeman – Chairman   Ida Holmes          Arthur “Dee” Parquet – Vice Chairman 

8 Sycamore Lane               227 Annex Street   106 Seven Oaks 

St. Rose, Louisiana 70087   PO Box211    Destrehan, Louisiana 70047 

(504)450-3013    Destrehan, Louisiana 70047  (985)764-9482 

White_debra@bellsouth.net   (985)764-2334   deeparquet@gmail.com 

      (504)376-3434 

      diholmes@bellsouth.net  
 

Beulah Markey                          Joseph Guidry                

161 Allen Drive                              131 Wanda Street    

PO Box 713     Luling, Louisiana 70070   

Ama, Louisiana 70031   (985)785-2124    

 (504)431-8874                                      jaguidry@bellsouth.net 
 

Elza LeBeauf     Jack Fletcher    Ruth Fahrig     

313 Valencia Drive    411 Wildrose Drive    225 St. Marks Avenue 

Luling, Louisiana 70070              Norco, Louisiana 70079  Ama, Louisiana 70031 

(985)233-9662    (504)452-3804             (504)400-1866 

elza-j@live.com    jack.fletcher70@gmail.com   rcfahrig@yahoo.com                 
  

Terrell Wilson     William Wright   Philip Peyregne 

156 Shaw Street    205 Riverwood Drive   117 Pleasant Valley Street 

Hahnville, Louisiana 70057   St. Rose, Louisiana 70087  Des Allemands, Louisiana 70030 

      (985)764-1793   (985)758-1256 

      wrwright@asimgt.com                        ppeyregne@bellsouth.net 

   

Steve Sliwinski    Clementine Charles 

214 Arlington Drive                          PO Box 532 

Luling, Louisiana 70070                         Ama, Louisiana 70031 

(504)722-0649                                    (504)512-0467 

Slivo999@att.net                                      clementine8713@att.net    
 

Lupe Sweeney                             Patricia Abadie 

232 Whitley Road    3683 Highway 306 

Des Allemands, Louisiana 70030  Des Allemands, Louisiana 70030 

(985)758-7961 Cell (504) 914-1402            (985)758-2362 

lupe.sweeney@yahoo.com    
   

William “Billy” Picard   James “Ernie” Wright 

105 Catherine Drive    16 Magnolia Drive  

Luling, Louisiana 70070   Destrehan, Louisiana 70047            

(H) (985)785-9005 (C) (985)210-1010 (985)764-6969                                                    

wpicard@cox.net 

                                            

Annual Election June 19, 2019 

Special Election January 15, 2020 

Resignation February 19, 2020 
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